In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

&

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

MR

15/08/2018 #207
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company vumber 10 [5 [3 |1 816 0[4

3 Filling in this form

Company name in full |Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Richard

Surname Keley

Administrator’s address

Building name/number ‘Arundel House, 1 Amberiey Court

Street |Whitworth Road

Post town fC rawley

County/Region ’West Sussex

osade  ([RIA1[1] (7% L

Country ‘

ﬂ Administrator’s name o

Full forename({s © Other administrator
5 ‘Andrew Use this section to tell us about

Surname IPear another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number hrundel House, 1 Amberley Court @ Other administrator

. Use this section to tell us about

Street |Wh|tworth Road another administrator,

Post town 10 raw;ey

st Rin[1] 1] [7( XL

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

@ Statement of affairs
D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= 2w P R fe

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date 27 o7 Talols

u Sign and date

Administrator's 5‘,92-‘*‘“'2 rat

Signature

Signature date [‘T’? ,?/? ’?’?/T’?

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
5 Name of Company ‘ : Company Number
~ Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd | 05318604
f |
In the Court case number

|
|
| 005892 / 2018

\
|
High Court of Justice "
I

Statement as to the affairs of

Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd
30-34 North Street

Hailsham

East Sussex

BN27 1DW

on the 27 July 2018, the date that the company entered administration,

Statement of Truth

I believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at 27 July 2018 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name NS M ’Em O
Signed ‘q%‘g

Dated B )g '\g




Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 July 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwil| NIL 26,000.00
Book debts 379,179.00 367,508.00
HSBC Invoice Finance {UK)} Limited {246,679.00)
HSBC Bank Pic (32,427.70)

114,401.30 114,401.30
Plant & equipment, motor vehicles - FC Uncertain 146,000.00
Shawbrook Bank Limited (124,370.00)

21,630.00 21,630.00

Other plant & equipment, motor vehicles Uncertain 1,557,000.00
Other finance companies (2,084,830.00)
Deficiency ¢/d {527,830.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & equipment (owned outright) Uncertain 19,000.00
Office, furniture & equipment 6,416.04 5,000.00
Stock 68,000.00 30,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 190,031.30

Signature

DateC\/ g / 201§



Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 July 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 190,031.30
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 190,031.30
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
190,031.30
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 190,031.30
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2603
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 190,031.30
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 190,031.30
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 527,830.00
Trade & expense creditors 124,681.62
Director 75,263.00
HMRC 121,169.62
Landlord 13,721.64
862,665.88
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (672,634.58)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (672,634.58)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shareholders 500.00
500.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (673,134.58)

Signature M  pate_ ] i/ s / 2015



Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £

CCO008 2 Cousins Powered Access Ltd Old Station Road, Garsington Road, Cowley, Oxfird, OX4 6NG 830.40

CAC001  Access Industries Group Ltd Edgeworth House, High Street, Northchurch, Herts, HP4 3LS 267.60

CAQD06  Aldermcre Bank Plc 4th Floor, Apex Plaza, Forbury Road, Reading, RG1 1AX 218,290.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 01/08/2014; Amount: 218250

CA0002  Alpha Payrolis Ltd 3A, Courtlands Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN22 TR 293.00

CAD003  Alsford Timber Ltd Unit 1/2 Diplocks Way, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 3IF 1,408.66

CAD004  Andrew Page Lid Apson House, Bullerthorpe Lane, Colton, Leeds, LS15 9JL 46.34

CAQQ0S  Ashcom Tyres 1 Gogmore Lane, Chertsey, KT16 9AP 648.00

CBO001  Blade Access Ltd 2 Birksland Street, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD4 BUX 2,640.00

CBOOOS  BMW Financial Services (GB) Ltd Victoria Road, Brighton, BN41 1YH 24,290.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 19/02/2016; Amount: 24290

CBO0OG  BNP Paribas Leasing Solutions Northern Cross.Basing View, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG21 4HL 131,550.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 01/02/2017; Amount: 131550

CBOG0O7  Bradgate Business Finance Limited 5, Midland Ct. Central Park, Leicester Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire. LE17 4PN 84,880.00
Security Given; Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 13/11/2016; Amount: 84880

CBOCO4  Brett Group Robert BErett House, Ashford Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT4 7PP 13,721.64

CBO002  Bryco Group Ltd Rayal Oak Industrial Estate, Caimler Close, Daventry, Nerthants, NN11 8QJ 442,14

CB0003  BTR Brakes Unit C, Northbrook Trading Estate, Northbrook Road, Werthing, West Sussex, BM14 8PN 26.40

CCo001 Cam Specialist Support Lt¢ Unit 17, Malham Road Ind. Estate, Malham Road, Forest Hill, SE23 1AH 4,400.40

CC0002  Cannon Access Ltd The Forge, Maldon Road, Tiptree, Essex, CC5 0PH 902.40

CC0003  Chertsey MOT's 4u Ltd Crystal Haven House, Hanworth Lane, Chertsey, Surrey, KT16 91X 288.08

CC0004  LCity Electrical Factors Limited 270 Holdenhurst Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH8 gAY 420.26

CCO005  Clarke Roofing Southern Ltd 4 Hammaonds Drive, Eastbourne, BN23 6PW 2,588.40

CC000A  Close Brothers Business Finance 4th Floor, Sidcup House, 12-18, Station Road, Sidcup, Kent, DALS 7EX 184,290.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 13/10/2016; Amount: 184290

CCoo06  Compass Components 23 Crescent Drive South, Woodingdean, Brighton, East Sussex, BN2 6RA 112.33

CCo007  Copylink Digital Ltd 77 Cavendish Place, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 3RR 27.05

CCO009  Creditsafe Business Solutions Ltd C/o Britannia Building, Caerphilly Business Park, Van Road, Caerphilly, Mid Glamorgan, 600.00
CF83 3GG

CODG01  Decorators Warehouse North Crescent Ind Estate, Diplocks Way, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 31F 330.76

CHOO0%  DLL Group / Haulotte Building 7, Croxley Park, Watford, Herts, WD18 8YN 464,970.00
Security Given: Hirg purchase agreement; Date Given: 16/G2/2017; Amount: 464970

Signature

Pagelof & 1PS SQL Ver. 2015.09 08§ August 2018 15:55

o)X OK/ZOLE”



Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CEOOD1  Eastbourne Tyre Company Lid Fort Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN22 7SE 0.60
CFDO01  Facelift 9GBO Ltd Westside, London Road, Hickstead, West Sussex, RH17 5L2 2,578.75
CFO002  FTA Ltd Hermes House, St John's Road, Tunbridge Wells, TN4 SLZ 213.84
CGO001 G A Commercials Unit 1, Mill Farm, Hankham Hal Road, Hankham, BN24 5AG 443,88
CG0O02  GT Access Ltd 19, Sherwood Road, Aston Fields Industrial Estate, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, BGD 4L.G 314,70
CHOD01  Harris Safety Training Services Ltd 1 Bucklewood, Off Tintern Avenue, Worcester, WR3 8EJ 1,782.00
CHOQD2  Hellingly Rughy Football Club 1 Howdett Orive, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 1QW 1,500.00
CHOODA  Hitachi Capital {UK) PLC Hitachi Capital House, Thorpe Read, Staines-Upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 3HP 43,290.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 06/01/2017; Amount: 43290
CHOOD4  HM Revenue & Customs Insolvency Claims Handling Unit (ICHU), Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle, NE9S 73,733.81
127
CHDO05  HM Revenue & Customs Durrington Bridge House, Barrington Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN12 45E 47,435.81
CHO003  Horizon Platforms Unit G1, Rosie Road, Normanton, West Yorkshire, WF6 1ZB 632.40
CHO006  Howdens Joinery Co. Units F1 & F2, Ropemaker Park, Scuth Road, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 3GU 371.62
CHOD07  HSBC Bank Plc 4 Robertson Street, Hastings, East Sussex, TN34 1HW 32,427.70
Security Given: Fixed and floating charge; Date Given: 22/01/2007; Amount; 32427.7
CHO008  HSBC invoice Finance 21 Farncombe Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2BW 246,675.00
Security Given: Fixed and floating charge; Date Given: 24/01/2014; Amount: 246679
CI0001  Independent Heating & Cooling Unit 10 Apex Park, Diplocks Way, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 33U 237.60
CJoQ04 I P Plant & Engineering Hedges, High Street, Ninfield, East Sussex, TN33 9JR 3,045.00
CJ0001 Jayar Components Unit G3, Ropemaker Park, South Road, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 3GY 1,312.00
0002 JLG Industries (UK) Ltd Units 4 & 5, Bentley Avenue, Middleton, Manchester, M24 2GP 484.35
Jo003 IMs 32 Coldharbour Lane, Harpenden, Herts, AL5 4UN 7,900.00
CLO006  Lifestyle Europe Lid Parts Distribution Centre, Unit 5, Vale Road, Tonbridge, Kent, TN9 15U 2,840.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 13/04/2015; Amount: 2840
CLOO01  Lifterz Ltd Milner Way, Ossett, West Yorkshire, WF5 9JE 346.32
CLO0DZ  Lloyd Access Ltd 49 Bradfield wWay, Waverley, Rotherham, 560 8WE 390.88
CLOD03  London Tower Service Atlantic Wharf, Hertford Road, Barking, Essex, [G11 8BL 6,003.00
CLO004  LTC Powered Access Lid Wixen Depot, Colesdawn Hill, Plymouth, PL9 8AA 280.85
CM0Q01  Martello Plant Hire Ltd Potts Marsh Industrial Estate, Eastbourne Road, Westham, East Sussex, BN24 5SNH 168.00
CMO0D2 MBS Access 16, Boars Tye Road, Silver End, witham, Essex, CM8 3QA 5,856.00
CMDOC03  Metro Bank Asset Finance 35 — 37 North Street, Guildford, Surrey, GLI1 4TE 41,060.00

Signature %’/

Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 09/01/2017; Amount: 41060

IPS SQL Ver, 2015.0%

08 August 2018 15:55



Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address E

CNOOO1  Niftytift Ltd Fingie Drive, Stonebridge, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK13 0ER 1,536.35

CNODO3  Nissan Finance Rivers Office Park, Denham Way, Maple Cross, Rickmansworth, WD3 9YS 31,550.00
Security Given: hire puchase agreement; Date Given: 01/05/2018; Amount: 31550

CPO00O6  Paragen Banking Group Burlington House, Grange Drive, Hedge End, Southampton, SO30 2AF 332,940.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 25/12/2014; Amount: 332940

CPO001 PG Platforms The Brook, Mid Kent Business Park, Sortmill Rpad, Snodland, Kent, MEG SUA 5,054.00

CP0002  Pratform Hire Limited Rushock Trading Estate, Rushock, Nr. Droitwich, Worcestershire, WR9 ONR 1,142.66

CPOO03  Print Stationt (Hastings) Ltd Unit 11 Beeching Park Ind Est, Wainwright Road, Bexhiil on Sea, East Sussex, TN39 3UR 1,179.20

CPO004  Prolift Access Ltd Pralift House, Westpark, Chetston, Wellington, TA21 9AD 553.98

CPOC05  Purfleet Commercials (Maidstone) Ltd New Hythe Lane, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7PW 2,000.00

CQ0001  Quantum Funding Ltd Reading International Business Park, Reading, RG2 6AA 268,070.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 03/11/2016; Amount: 268070

CROC03 RS Components Ltd PO Box 99, Corby, Northampshire, NN17 9RS 169.03

CRO00O1  Rahman Access Services 24 Knightswood Road, Rainham, Essex, RM13 85E 762.00

CRO002  Rapid Platforms London Road, Spellbrook, Bishops Stortford, Hertfordshire, CM23 4AU 1,950.00

CS000D  Santander Consumer Finance Santander House, £6 Station Road, Redhill, Surrey, RH1 1SR 85,530.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 07/12/2016; Amount: 85530

CS0001  Selcon 22 Iden Street, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN22 9HF 881.04

CS00CE  Shawbrook Bank Limited Lutea House, Warley Hill Bus. Park, The Drive, Great Warley, Brentwood, Essex, CM13 124,370.00
3BE
Security Given: Fixed charge; Date Given: 04/08B/2014; Amount: 124370

CS0003  Shift WTF Traffic Events Ltd 1st Floor, Alliance House, Brigg Road, Scunthorpe, DN16 1BB 3,954.00

CS0004  Skyjack UK itd Unit 1, Maes-y-Clawdd, Maesbury Road Industrial Estate, Oswestry, Shropshire, 5Y10 420,52
8NN

CSO00F  Soceite Generale Equip. Finance Ltd Parkshot House, 5 Kew Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW9 2PR 47,930.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 02/12/2016; Amount: 47930

CS0005  South Coast Hydraulics Ltd Unit 8, Willows Industrial Estate, Avis Way, Newhaven, East Sussex, BN9 ODD 2,388.43

CS0006  Southern Counties Fuel Colwood Lane, Warninglid, West Sussex, RH17 SUE 20,612.00

CS0002  Southern Tyre Company Lid t/a SETYRES Unit 7, Hackhurst Lane, Hackhurst Industrial Estate, Lower Dicker, Near Hailsham, East 3,391.54
Sussex, BN27 4BW

CS0007  Specialist Accounting Services Ltd 3A, Courtlands Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN22 8TR 119.70

CS0008  Stailion Lifting Equipment Ltd Ditchling Common Industriai Estate, Ditchling, Hassocks, West Sussex, BN& 85G 264.00

Signature M

Page30f 6

Od/eg j2o\8

TPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

08 August 2018 15:55



Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
50009 Star Platforms Ltd Watling Street, Dunstable, Beds, LU6 3QT 10,040.00
CS000C  Stuart Bond 75,263.00
CS000A  Summit Platforms Ltd Unit 29, Parkrose Industriat Estate, Middlemore Road, Smethwick, B66 2DZ 2,961.00
CS000B  Sussex Installations 23 Vine Square, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN22 7QE 669.60
CT0001  The Roman Group Centurion House, Woodside Road, Southbourne, Bournemcuth, BHS 2BA 3,447.00
CT00G2  Transformotion 60 Pitreavie Drive, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 3XG 1,013.00
CT0003  Turner Tool Hire Ltd Northern Road, Chilton Industrial Estate, Sudbury, Suffolk, CO10 2XD 7,850.00
CUQ002  United Trust Bank Ltd One Ropemaker Street, London, EC2Y 9AW 59,080.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 08/01/2017; Amount: 59080
CU0001  Upward Powered Access Ltd Unit $14W, Kingston Business Park, Kingston Bagpuize, Abingdon, Oxon, OX13 5AS 396.00
V0001  vauxhall Leasing Griffin House UK1-101-135 Osborne Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU1 3YT 64,270.00
Security Given: Hire purchase agreement; Date Given: 26/01/2018; Amount: 64270
CWO0001  Watsan Associates 30-34 North Street, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 1DwW 960.00
CWQ002  Winner Plant Hire Dale Road, Meadow Road Industrial Estate, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 2RU 826.56
87 Entries Totalling 2,823,142.58

Signature

Page 4 of 6

9 /08

o) &

1PS SQL Ver. 2015.09

08 August 2018 15:55



Extreme Powered Platforms Ltd
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.

Value Shares pershare Called Up
HBOO Mr Stuart Bond Other 1.00 500 0.00 0.00
1 Other Entries Totalling 1.00 500

Signature

Page 1 of 1

ocz/oy/ZO;g

1PS SQL Ver. 2010

08 August 2018 15:55



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the pubfic record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Richard Keley

E Where to send

conEiEt BM Advisory

|

’ Arundel House

| 1 Amberley Court
1

Post town

Whitworth Road
Crawley

County/Region

Country

|Dx

Telephone

01293 410333 / 01293 428530
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W“"‘E—EWITH‘FJT’?,T Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




